

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2951/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in CRLMA No. 27315/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KHUSHAL SINGH BAGHEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2948 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2952 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption
from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Nitin Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Meeenesh Dubey, Ad.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Proof of service of notice on respondent No.1 in both the SLP(C)
2951/2009 and SLP(C) 2952/2009 by courier is not proper. Petitioner to take fresh
steps for service of notice on respondents in a week's time and notice to be issued
by registered post with acknowledgment due. Contd.2/-

-2-

In second matter respondents No.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit within 4
weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No.1 in a week's time and notice to be issued by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 6.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

mv